TARIFF FCC NO. 2
86th Revised Page 1
Cancels 85th Revised Page 1

Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-81 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date

indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 1 Original 24 Original 2-29 Original
Title 2 Original 25 Original 2-30 Original
Title 3 2nd 2-31 Original
Title 4 1st 1-1 1st 2-32 1st
Title 5 1st 2-33 Original
2-1 Original 2-34 Original
1 86th * 2-2 Original 2-35 Original
2 11th 2-3 Original 2-36 Original
3 2nd 2-4 Original 2-37 Original
4 6th 2-5 Original 2-38 Original
5 3rd 2-6 Original 2-39 1st
6 15th 2-7 Original 2-39.1 Original
6.1 59th * 2-8 Original 2-39.2 Original
2-9 Original 2-39.3 Original
7 Original 2-10 Original 2-39.4 Original
8 1st 2-11 Original 2-39.5 Original
9 Original 2-12 Original 2-39.6 Original
10 Original 2-13 Original 2-39.7 Original
11 Original 2-14 Original 2-39.8 Original
12 Original 2-15 Original 2-39.9 Original
13 Original 2-16 Original 2.39.10 Original
14 1st 2-17 Original 2-40 Original
15 1st 2-18 Original 2-41 1st
16 Original 2-19 Original 2-42 Original
17 1st 2-20 Original 2-43 Original
18 3rd 2-20.1 Original 2-44 Original
19 Original 2-20.2 Original 2-45 Original
20 1st 2-20.3 Original 2-46 Original
21 Original 2-20.4 Original 2-47 Original
22 Original 2-21 Original 2-48 1st
23 Original 2-22 Original 2-49 Original
2-23 Original 2-50 Original
2-24 Original 2-51 Original
2-25 Original 2-52 Original
2-26 Original 2-53 Original
2-27 Original 2-54 Original
2-28 Original 2-55 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: October 17, 2024

Effective: November 1, 2024

(This page filed under Amended Transmittal No. 127)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



TARIFF FCC NO. 2
59th Revised Page 6.1
Cancels 58th Revised Page 6.1

Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
16-1 24th * 16-28 3rd 16-58 1st
16-1.1 12th 16-29 2nd 16-59 1st
16-1.2 6th 16-30 1st 16-60 1st
16-1.3 5th 16-31 1st 16-61 1st
16-1.4 4th 16-32 1st 16-62 1st
16-1.5 3rd * 16-33 1st 16-63 1st
16-1.6 Original 16-34 1st 16-64 1st
16-2 16th 16-35 1st 16-65 1st
16-3 58th 16-36 2nd 16-66 2nd
16-4 Original 16-37 2nd 16-67 1st
16-5 3rd 16-38 2nd 16-68 2nd
16-6 5th 16-39 1st 16-69 1st
16-6.1 1st 16-40 1st 16-70 1st
16-7 8th 16-41 1st 16-71 1st
16-7.1 4th 16-42 1st 16-72 1st
16-8 3rd 16-43 1st 16-73 1st
16-9 Original 16-44 1st 16-74 1st
16-10 2nd 16-45 Original 16-75 1st
16-11 1st 16-46 Original 16-76 1st
16-12 3rd 16-47 Original 16-77 1st
16-13 2nd 16-48 Original 16-78 1st
16-14 1st 16-49 Original 16-79 1st
16-15 1st 16-50 Original 16-80 1st
16-16 1st 16-51 Original 16-81 1st
16-17 1st 16-52 Original 16-82 1st
16-18 1st 16-53 Original 16-83 1st
16-19 2nd 16-54 Original 16-84 Original
16-20 1st 16-55 1st 16-85 Original
16-21 1st 16-56 1st 16-86 Original
16-22 2nd 16-57 1st 16-87 1st
16-23 2nd 16-88 1st
16-24 1st
16-25 1st
16-26 11th
16-27 15th *

*New or Revised Page

Issued: October 17, 2024

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: November 1, 2024
(This page filed under Amended Transmittal No. 127)



Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 2
24th Revised Page 16-1
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 16-1

16.

Rates and Charges

Rates and charges for Access Service set forth below apply to all of the Issuing Carriers shown

on Title Pages 2 through 5.

16.1

16.2

Carrier Common Line (CCL)

Rochester CCL

CCL Premium Terminating, per minute

CCL Premium Originating, per non 8XX minute
CCL Premium Originating, per 8XX minute

CCL Non-Premium Terminating, per minute

CCL Non-Premium Originating, per non 8XX minute
CCL Non-Premium Originating, per 8XX minute

All Other Companies CCL

CCL Premium Terminating, per minute

CCL Premium Originating, per non 8XX minute
CCL Premium Originating, per 8XX minute

CCL Non-Premium Terminating, per minute

CCL Non-Premium Originating, non 8XX per minute
CCL Non-Premium Originating, per 8XX minute

End User Access Service

Rochester End User Common Line (EUCL) per month

Primary Residential and Single Line Business,
per line or trunk
Non-Primary Residential and BRI ISDN, per line or trunk
Multiline Business, per line or trunk
PRI ISDN, per PRI ISDN Line

All Other Companies End User Common Line (EUCL) per month

Primary Residential and Single Line Business,
per line or trunk
Non-Primary Residential and BRI ISDN, per line or trunk
Multiline Business, per line or trunk
PRI ISDN, per PRI ISDN Line

Rochester ISDN Line Ports, per month

BRI ISDN Line Port
PRI ISDN Line Port

All Other Companies ISDN Line Ports, per month

BRI ISDN Line Port
PRI ISDN Line Port

$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000

$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000

$5.39
$5.39
$7.98
$39.96

$6.50
$7.00
$9.20
$46.00

$2.10
$23.48

$2.68
$30.05

Issued: October 17, 2024

(This page filed under Amended Transmittal No. 127)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

Effective: November 1, 2024
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 2

3rd Revised Page 16-1.5
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-1.5

16.

Rates and Charges

16.2

End User Access Service (Cont'd)

Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general

rate for Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier Telephone of Rochester

Exchange

AVON, NY
BERGEN, NY
BRIGHTON, NY
BROCKPORT, NY
CALEDONIA, NY
CANANDAIGUA, NY
CHURCHVILLE, NY
DEWEY, NY

E ROCHESTER, NY
FAIRPORT, NY
FARMINGTON, NY
FIELD STREET, NY
GENESEE, NY
GENESEO, NY
HAMLIN, NY
HEMLOCK, NY
HENRIETTA, NY
HONEOYE FALLS
LEXINGTON, NY
LIVONIA, NY
LONG POND, NY
MERCHANTS, NY
NORTON, NY
PENFIELD, NY
PIXLEY, NY
PLYMOUTH, NY
ROCHESTER, NY
SCOTTSVILLE, NY
STONE, NY
VICTOR, NY

WEBSTER (PHILLIPS), NY

WEBSTER, NY
WYOMING, NY

Rate

Per Month

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2.34

Issued: October 17, 2024

Effective: November 1, 2024
(This page-filed under Amended Transmittal No. 127)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
15th Revised Page 16-27
Cancels 14th Revised Page 16-27

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

Channel Termination (Cont'd)

All Other Companies DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Month to Month

Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination $232.37
nonrecurring charge:

first channel term on order $846.00

add'l channel terms, same order $686.00

All Other Companies DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Month to Month

Non-Competitive rate per termination, per month $1,185.00
nonrecurring charge — Non-Competitive:

first channel term on order $1,630.00
add'l channel terms, same order $1,630.00
Issued: October 17, 2024 Effective: November 1, 2024

(This page-filed under Amended Transmittal No. 127)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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