### **CHECK SHEET**

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-81 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

	Number of		Number of		Number of
Dogo	Revision Except	Dogo	Revision Except	Dogo	Revision Except
<u>Page</u> Title 1	<u>As Indicated</u> Original	<u>Page</u> 24	As Indicated Original	<u>Page</u> 2-29	As Indicated Original
Title 1	Original	2 <del>4</del> 25	Original	2-29	Original
Title 3	2nd	25	Original	2-30	
Title 3	1st	1-1	1st	2-31	Original 1st
Title 5	1st	1-1	131	2-32	Original
Title 5	151	2-1	Original	2-34	Original
1	86th *	2-1	Original	2-34	Original
2	11th	2-3	Original	2-36	Original
3	2nd	2-3 2-4	Original	2-30	Original
4	6th	2-4	Original	2-37	Original
5	3rd	2-6	Original	2-39	1st
6	15th	2-0 2-7	Original	2-39.1	Original
6.1	59th *	2-8	Original	2-39.1	Original
0.1	33111	2-9	Original	2-39.3	Original
7	Original	2-10	Original	2-39.4	Original
8	1st	2-11	Original	2-39.5	Original
9	Original	2-12	Original	2-39.6	Original
10	Original	2-13	Original	2-39.7	Original
11	Original	2-14	Original	2-39.8	Original
12	Original	2-15	Original	2-39.9	Original
13	Original	2-16	Original	2.39.10	Original
14	1st	2-17	Original	2-40	Original
15	1st	2-18	Original	2-41	1st
16	Original	2-19	Original	2-42	Original
17	1st	2-20	Original	2-43	Original
18	3rd	2-20.1	Original	2-44	Original
19	Original	2-20.2	Original	2-45	Original
20	1st	2-20.3	Original	2-46	Original
21	Original	2-20.4	Original	2-47	Original
22	Original	2-21	Original	2-48	1st
23	Original	2-22	Original	2-49	Original
	3	2-23	Original	2-50	Original
		2-24	Original	2-51	Original
		2-25	Original	2-52	Original
		2-26	Original	2-53	Original
		2-27	Original	2-54	Original
		2-28	Original	2-55	Original

<sup>\*</sup>New or Revised Page

Issued: October 17, 2024 Effective: November 1, 2024

# CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

	Number of Revision Except		Number of Revision Except		Number of Revision Except
Page	As Indicated	<u>Page</u>	As Indicated	<u>Page</u>	As Indicated
16-1	24th *	16-28	3rd	16-58	1st
16-1.1	12th	16-29	2nd	16-59	1st
16-1.2	6th	16-30	1st	16-60	1st
16-1.3	5th	16-31	1st	16-61	1st
16-1.4	4th	16-32	1st	16-62	1st
16-1.5	3rd *	16-33	1st	16-63	1st
16-1.6	Original	16-34	1st	16-64	1st
16-2	16th	16-35	1st	16-65	1st
16-3	58th	16-36	2nd	16-66	2nd
16-4	Original	16-37	2nd	16-67	1st
16-5	3rd	16-38	2nd	16-68	2nd
16-6	5th	16-39	1st	16-69	1st
16-6.1	1st	16-40	1st	16-70	1st
16-7	8th	16-41	1st	16-71	1st
16-7.1	4th	16-42	1st	16-72	1st
16-8	3rd	16-43	1st	16-73	1st
16-9	Original	16-44	1st	16-74	1st
16-10	2nd	16-45	Original	16-75	1st
16-11	1st	16-46	Original	16-76	1st
16-12	3rd	16-47	Original	16-77	1st
16-13	2nd	16-48	Original	16-78	1st
16-14	1st	16-49	Original	16-79	1st
16-15	1st	16-50	Original	16-80	1st
16-16	1st	16-51	Original	16-81	1st
16-17	1st	16-52	Original	16-82	1st
16-18	1st	16-53	Original	16-83	1st
16-19	2nd	16-54	Original	16-84	Original
16-20	1st	16-55	1st	16-85	Original
16-21	1st	16-56	1st	16-86	Original
16-22	2nd	16-57	1st	16-87	1st
16-23	2nd			16-88	1st
16-24	1st				
16-25	1st				
16-26	11th				
16-27	15th *				

<sup>\*</sup>New or Revised Page

# 16. Rates and Charges

Rates and charges for Access Service set forth below apply to all of the Issuing Carriers shown on Title Pages 2 through 5.

# 16.1 <u>Carrier Common Line (CCL)</u>

	Rochester CCL  CCL Premium Terminating, per minute CCL Premium Originating, per non 8XX minute CCL Premium Originating, per 8XX minute CCL Non-Premium Terminating, per minute CCL Non-Premium Originating, per non 8XX minute CCL Non-Premium Originating, per 8XX minute	\$0.00000000 \$0.00000000 \$0.00000000 \$0.00000000	
	All Other Companies CCL  CCL Premium Terminating, per minute CCL Premium Originating, per non 8XX minute CCL Premium Originating, per 8XX minute CCL Non-Premium Terminating, per minute CCL Non-Premium Originating, non 8XX per minute CCL Non-Premium Originating, per 8XX minute	\$0.00000000 \$0.00000000 \$0.00000000 \$0.00000000	
16.2	End User Access Service		
	Rochester End User Common Line (EUCL) per month Primary Residential and Single Line Business, per line or trunk Non-Primary Residential and BRI ISDN, per line or trunk Multiline Business, per line or trunk PRI ISDN, per PRI ISDN Line	\$5.39 \$5.39 \$7.98 \$39.96	(I) (I)
	All Other Companies End User Common Line (EUCL) per month Primary Residential and Single Line Business, per line or trunk Non-Primary Residential and BRI ISDN, per line or trunk Multiline Business, per line or trunk PRI ISDN, per PRI ISDN Line	\$6.50 \$7.00 \$9.20 \$46.00	
	Rochester ISDN Line Ports, per month BRI ISDN Line Port PRI ISDN Line Port	\$2.10 \$23.48	
	All Other Companies ISDN Line Ports, per month BRI ISDN Line Port PRI ISDN Line Port	\$2.68 \$30.05	

Issued: October 17, 2024 Effective: November 1, 2024

(I)

#### **ACCESS SERVICE**

# 16. Rates and Charges

### 16.2 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

# Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

# Frontier Telephone of Rochester

Exchange	Rate <u>Per Month</u>
·	
WYOMING, NY	\$2.34

Issued: October 17, 2024 Effective: November 1, 2024

### 16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

### 16.5 Special Access (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

### **Channel Termination** (Cont'd)

All Other Companies DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Month to Month

Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination \$232.37 (I)

nonrecurring charge:

first channel term on order \$846.00 add'l channel terms, same order \$686.00

All Other Companies DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Month to Month

Non-Competitive rate per termination, per month \$1,185.00 nonrecurring charge – Non-Competitive:

first channel term on order \$1,630.00 add'l channel terms, same order \$1,630.00

Effective: November 1, 2024

Issued: October 17, 2024